Pursuant to Article 20, Paragraph 1, in connection with Article 15, Paragraph 1, Item 4 of the Energy Law ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia", No. 84/2004) and Article 12 of the Statute of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia", No. 52/2005),

At the session held on May 5, 2010, the Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia passed the

D E C I S I O N on the Amendments to the Criteria and Standards for Setting Energy License Fee

(Decision is published in "Official Gazette of RS", No. 32/2010 as of May 14, 2010)

- 1. In Criteria and Standards for Setting Energy License Fee ("Official Gazette of RS", № 14/06, 40/06, 126/07 and 120/08), in Section III. Technical Characteristics of Energy Facilities, i.e. Capacities or Specific Conditions for Conducting Certain Licensed Activities, under Item 7, in the table under number 10, Electricity trade at the electricity market and under number 24 Natural gas trade on the free market, coefficient "8" is replaced by coefficient "4", while under number 15, subitem 15.1 Oil and oil derivatives trade, except oil derivatives retail (gas stations), coefficient "6" is replaced by coefficient "2".
- 2. This Decision shall be published in the "Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia".

No: 161/2010-D-I/13 Belgrade, May 5, 2010

Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia

Council President

Ljubo Macic